
 

Regional Harm Reduction Coordinators’ 
Contact Information 

 

Health Authority Name Phone Email 
First Nations FNHA Harm Reduction 

Jolene Pagurut 
Jenny Peters 

 harmreduction@fnha.ca 
jolene.pagurut@fnha.ca 
jenny.peters@fnha.ca 

Métis Nation Kelsey Todd 604-557-5851 ktodd@mnbc.ca 
Fraser Jennifer Conway-Brown  604-807-0729 jennifer.conwaybrown@fraserhealth.ca 
 Katherine Moriarty 236-332-9643 katherine.moriarty@fraserhealth.ca  
 Courtney Bell 778-240-1740 courtney.bell@fraserhealth.ca 
 Heather Tunold 236-332-7215 heather.tunold@fraserhealth.ca  
 Cody Groeneveld 236-632-9761 cody.groeneveld@fraserhealth.ca  
Northern Reanne Sanford 250-985-5532 harmreduction@northernhealth.ca  
 Karmen Skrajnar 250-552-7148 harmreduction@northernhealth.ca 
 Gwen Herrington 

Katharine Lewall 
250-219-1385 
250-859-2954 

harmreduction@northernhealth.ca 
harmreduction@northernhealth.ca 

Interior Alison Houweling 
(North Okanagan/ 
Thompson Cariboo Shuswap) 

 harmreduction.coordinator@interiorhealth.ca 

 Jennifer Driscoll 
Chloe Sage  
(East Kootenay/ 
Kootenay Boundary) 

250-320-5710 
250-258-3572 

harmreduction.coordinator@interiorhealth.ca 
harmreduction.coordinator@interiorhealth.ca 

 Whitney Chanter  
(Central/South Okanagan) 

250-306-2149 harmreduction.coordinator@interiorhealth.ca 

 Lesley Coates  
(IH Regional Youth Coordinator) 

250-306-2149 YHRC@interiorhealth.ca    

 Cassie Van Camp     
(IH North Youth Coordinator) 

250-272-2184 YHRC@interiorhealth.ca    

 Adrian Preece 
(IH South Youth Coordinator) 

250-241-7051 YHRC@interiorhealth.ca    

Vancouver Coastal Bernice Lee  
(Vancouver Harm Reduction) 

604-862-0317 
 

bernice.lee1@vch.ca 

 Michelle Anderson  
(Vancouver Naloxone,  
Outside Vancouver All Services) 
Harriet Heeley 
(Vancouver Naloxone,  
Outside Vancouver All Services) 

604-616-2940 michelle.anderson@vch.ca 
 
 
harmreduction@vch.ca  

Island Shannon Witham 
(Central Island) 

250-889-2251 shannon.witham@islandhealth.ca 

 Tracey Thompson 
(South Island) 

250-812-3253 tracey.thompson@islandhealth.ca 

 Kayla Huggard 
(South Island) 

250-589-9311  
 

kayla.huggard@islandhealth.ca 

 Sheena Campbell  
(North Island) 

250-588-5948 sheena.campbell@islandhealth.ca  
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